By Fax: 571-273-0140

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT		ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY		Attorney Docket Number 605550-999181
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached original	documents or t	he new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving	party(ies):
Seiko Epson Corporation		Name: Magr	nequench Limit	ad.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(id	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Address: 26 Pi	ine Road, Suite lichael, Barbad	#6, Belleville,
3. Nature of conveyance:	un Convernation (China - Chan - China -	<u> </u>	nenaci, Darbau	<u>us, w. i.</u>
Assignment	Merger	Country (if other that	un USA):	Zip Code:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Barbados		
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License			
Other: corrective document to submit recorded at Reel/Frame 027490/0387, while included				
Execution Date: <u>August 18, 2011</u>		Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	nttached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s): This c	locument is being filed	together with a	new application.
A. Patent No.(s 6.855,265		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Number of applic and patents invo		
JONES DAY			شسا	\$ 40.00 previously paid.
222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702	2	However, should the	e Patent and Tra arge the require	ademark Office determine ed fee to Jones Day Deposit
		8. Deposit account		
		50-3013		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	a a su fha ann an an an ann an ann ann ann an ann a			
To the best of my knowledge and beli document.	ef, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any a	ttached copy is	a true copy of the original
	1,419 the G	lon		February 16, 2012
Name of Person Signing R	eg. No. Signature la C	Chig 4	2,472	Date
		Total	number of page	es including cover sheet: 6
1	Mail documents to be recorded with req Mail Stop Assignment Re Director of the United States Patu P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, VA 2 Or fax documents to Fax	cordation Services ent and Trademark Office 450 2313-1450	ion to:	

NYI-4431609v1

PATENT REEL: 027730 FRAME: 0158

700480425

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

2 8 2 ³ 2 6 6 7		Patent and	Trademark C	Office				
Hon	me – Site Index	Search G	uides Contacts	eBusiness	eBiz alerts	News	Help	
		Elec	tronic Paten	t Assignm	ent Syste	m		

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
	Name Execution Date
Seiko Epson Corporation	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnequench Limited
Street Address:	26 Pine Road
Internal Address:	Suite #6
City:	Belleville, St. Michael,
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6855265	

ション・パート たいない 海営の高額 かたまたいがく あかれたもの

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=N97FGLYL2DPD-8662 (1 of 2) [1/6/2012 11:16:15 AM]

......

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	
Fax Number:	(212)755-73	06
Phone:	2123267843	
Email:	cjchineng@j	onesday.com
Correspondence w	ill in the second s	
be sent to the e-		
mail address first; if that is		
unsuccessful, it		
will be sent via US		
Mail.		
-		Chin Eng % Jones Day
Address Line 1:		
Address Line 4:	New York, N	NEW YORK 10017
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	605550-999181
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Catharina J. Chin Eng
Signature:		/catharina j chin eng/
Date:		01/06/2012
Total Attachments: source=605550-9991		page1.tif
RECEIPT INFORM	ATION	ม้ของมาให้มีขึ้นขึ้นของไปขึ้นของในแม้มาไขไขสีมากอย่างมาสามารายมาในแม้มามีมาต่อมากไขมาไขสามส่วนให้มาในแล้มจะมาส สามาราย
EPAS ID:	PAT181	.0355
Receipt Date:	01/06/2	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

Return to home page



http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=N97FGLYL2DPD-8662 (2 of 2) [1/6/2012 11:16:15 AM]

PATENT REEL: 027730 FRAME: 0160 ->

Exhibit B

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, Seiko Epson Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications which are listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); and

Whereas, Magnequench Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Barbados corporation having a place of business at 26 Pine Road, Suite # 6, Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados W.I., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents ("Patent **(i)** Rights");
- (ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights; and
- all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the (iii) Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted:

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION

By:

Name: Masataka Kamiyanagi

Managing Executive Officer Title: Intellectual Property Division

Date: August 18, 2011

2

·····

¥

Exhibit A

Patent Rights To Be Assigned

Country	Application Number	Patent Number [Publication Number]
CN	1110813.4	ZL01110813.4
CN	1110832	ZL01110832.0
CN	1110834.7	ZL01110834.7
CN	1122122.4	ZL01122122.4
CN	1124910.2	ZL01124910.2
· CN	99120500.6	ZL99120500.6
CN	01123167.X	ZL01123167.X
DE	00112388.4	60031914
. DE	01111982.3	60123701
DE	99125666,0	69939248
FR	00112388.4	01061532
FR.	01111982.3	01158544
FR	99125666.0	01017066
GB	00112388.4	01061532
GB	01111982.3	01158544
GB	99125666.0	01017066
JP	H11-207910	03275882
JP	H11-236918	03186746
JP	H11-334727	03951525
JP	2000-001804	03593939
JP	2000-001805	03593940
KR	10-1999-0062548	00485464
KR	10-2000-0041542	00474125
KR	2001-0000627	0363370
KR	2001-0000828	0363372
KR	2001-0000941	0363373
KR	2001-0028086	0414460
KR	2001-0030467	0414463
KR	2001-0031391	00426411
PH	1-1999-03264	1-1999-03264
PH	1-2000-01636	1-2000-01636
PH	1-2001-00014	1-2001-00014
PH	1-2001-00015	1-2001-00015

PATENT REEL: 027730 FRAME: 0162 1

.

•

Exhibit A

Country	Application Number	Patent Number [Publication Number]
PH	1-2001-00017	1-2001-00017
PH	1-2001-001362	1-2001-001362
PH	1-2001-001405	1-2001-001405
PH	1-2001-01256	1-2001-01256
TH	0101000044	[52302]
TH	0001002530	26042
TH	0101000043	25879
TH	0101001970	[49805]
TH	0101002127	27949
TH	0101002196	25881
TH	9901004894	27432
TW	88122036	147936
TW	89113303	161480
TW	90100215	176866
TW	90100218	174161
TW	90100304	161614
TW	90112279	187431
TW	90113246	167805
TW	90113587	159740
US	09/472140	6503415
US	09/620703	6558482
US	09/755641	6527875
US	09/755953	6551418
US	09/863072	6627102
US	09/871600	6979374
US	09/875789	6896745
US	10/337986	6951625
US	10/373221	6855265
US	10/385061	7087185

RECORDED: 02/16/2012